
 

002 2025 MEETING CALENDAR 
Meeting dates and locations may change. 

Please check for updated notices as meeting dates get closer 

DATE / TIME LOCATION 
 

Tuesday, January 21, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

XS Tennis and Education Foundation 5336 S. State St, 

Chicago, IL 60609 

Saturday, February 8, 2025, 10:00 AM 
 

Good Shepherd Tower 55 E. Garfield Blvd, Chicago, IL 
60637 

Thursday, March 13, 2025, 5:30 PM 
 

Timothy Center Corp. 4351 S. Drexel Blvd, Chicago, IL 
60653 
 

Thursday, April 17, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

Greater Harvest Baptist Church 5141 S. State St, 

Chicago, IL 60609 

Saturday, May 17, 2025, 10:00 AM 
 

Timothy Center Corp. 4351 S. Drexel Blvd, Chicago, IL 

60609 

Thursday, June 12, 2025, 6:00 PM Washington Park Fieldhouse 5531 S Martin Luther 
King Dr.  

Tuesday, July 29, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

Washington Park Fieldhouse 5531 S Martin Luther 

King Dr.  

Saturday, August 16, 2025, 10:00 AM Church of the Good Shepherd 5700 S Prairie Ave 

Tuesday, September 30, 2025, 6:00 PM TBD 

Tuesday, October 14, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

TBD 

Saturday, November 15, 2025, 10:00 AM 
 

TBD 

Thursday, December 11, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

TBD 
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